Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Additional Estimates 2015 - 2016, 10 February 2016

Ref No: SQ16-000133

OUTCOME: 0 - Whole of Portfolio

Topic: Corporate Cars

Type of Question: Written Question on Notice
Senator: Ludwig, Joe

Question:

Since the change of Prime Minister on 14 September, 2015:
1. How many cars are owned by each department/agency?
a) Where are the cars located?

b) What are the cars used for?

c) What is the cost of each car during the specified period?
d) How far did each car travel during the specified period?
2. How many cars are leased by each department/agency?
a) Where are the cars located?

b) What are the cars used for?

c) What is the cost of each car during the specified period?
d) How far did each car travel during the specified period?

Answer:

1 Refer to Table A.
2 Refer to Table B.


Table A

Agency 1. How many cars | a) Where are the b) What are the ¢) What is the cost of each d) How far did each car travel
are owned by each | car/s located? car/s used for? car during the specified during the specified period?
department/agency? period?

Australian 38 Canberra To provide $7,514 average running cost | Data is collected annually for the

Sports Sydney ongoing per vehicle purpose of conducting the FBT

Commission Perth management and return and therefore data is not

Gold Coast transport needs available for the period requested.
Brisbane for the various

Darwin ASC programs.

Cairns

Verase, Italy

Table B

Agency 2. How many cars | a) Where are the b) What are the ¢) What is the cost of each d) How far did each car travel
are leased by each | car/s located? car/s used for? car during the specified during the specified period?
department/agency? period?

Department | 35 Canberra Departmental and | $2,712 average running cost | 8,249 (average kms travelled per

of Health Sydney operational per vehicle vehicle)

Melbourne requirements
Brisbane
Adelaide
Perth
Hobart
Darwin
ASADA 2 Brisbane Testing $7,711 average running cost | 1,053 (average kms travelled per
Victoria Missions per vehicle vehicle)

Australian 4 Varese, Italy Provision of cars | $5,999 average running cost | 5,105 (average kms travelled per

Sports (ETC) for staff at the per vehicle vehicle)

Commission ETC in Italy for

site management
and athlete

transportation.

